BPublic Transport System (Gongo City Bus)

The Tsuyama City bus is the Gongo Bus, named after the city's mascot. You will see the pictures
of this character on the bus, which go around the city during the day. It leaves from the bus termi-
nal in front of the JR Tsuyama train station at 8 am and finishes the service at 6:20 pm.

The bus fare is fixed; 200 yen for adults (including junior high school studetns) and 100 yen for
children. You can also buy a one- day bus pass for 500 yen (No limit to the use of the service.)

B 6 & |FT

BRI

D WE b)Y I U5 L

[ic)s WP iy RY ) I
e OFmOoME B FI AR iz
BI:  ET:®. B B @ O :

—

h 1 hh
M
& hdH
uk,\
E
7 Zreeoer o e B X —
L BBt 5— K At BE L (RmmiR
—ﬁ"ﬁi ?\ﬁ‘ﬁé ‘{
g JRZILER £,

0O EOD420




The Gongo Bus Time Table

There are 11 services for east bound and 12 for west bound

which operate once an hour.

East Bound [ indicates the buses with wheel chair access
Bus Stop (Japanese) Bus Stop First Bus Last Bus
RULEBNR YR — Tsuyama Kouiki-Basu-Senta 8:00 18:00
AFH Ootemachi 8:04 18:04
g R—wl Kankousenta-mae 8:05 18:05
2y Nakanocyou 8:08 18:08
P Tenjinbashi 8:09 18:09
ARG Matsubara-mukai 8:10 18:10
A—RSVRFEI lisutorando-mae 8:11 18:11
2 Higashitsuyama 8:12 18:12
Jis £ Kawasaki-kami 8:13 18:13
E:Jaalea Kaneda-naka 8:13 18:13
OB Kanedabashi 8:14 18:14
SRLP SRR Tsuyama-Chuoubyouin 8:16 18:16
P ouRkRE Chuoubyouin-shita 8:16 18:16
31 Kanedabashi 8:18 18:18
kBT Kaneda-naka 8:18 18:18
N U Kawasaki 8:19 18:19
RO Higashitsuyama-ekiguchi 8:20 18:20
A B Oota 8:20 18:20
X W Gyokurin 8:21 18:21
RARR Higashi-matsubara 8:22 18:22
SMEB Furuhaida 8:22 18:22
SR Higashi-shinmachi 8:23 18:23
izt Nishi-shinmachi 8:24 18:24
ea)wrdss)) S ) Nakanochou-kyoku-mae 8:25 18:25
B Haidamachi 8:26 18:26
NI Oohashi 8:27 18:27
B R—wl Kankousenta-mae 8:28 18:28
w Sanse 8:30 18:30
by a—1t0 Bunkasenta-kitaguchi 8:31 18:31
W Jk Yamakita 8:32 18:32
MRPATE Shiyakusyo-nishi 8:32 18:32
REETRAE Syurakuen-Shiyakusyo-mae 8:33 18:33
NGl Higashisyou-mae 8:33 18:33
WIS Shirokitabashi 8:35 18:35
it & Kitamachi 8:36 18:36
FAHIpra Saibansyo-mae 8:37 18:37
S IE] Houmukyoku-mae 8:39 18:39
avBEHAD Yakkodoori-syoutengai-iriguchi 8:40 18:40
REE 7 )U=RA] Fukiyamachi Alune-mae 8:41 18:41
RULRENR YR — Tsuyama-Kouiki-Basu-Senta 8:44 18:44

0O EOD430




The Gongo Bus Time Table

There are 11 services for east bound and 12 for west bound

which operate once an hour.

HEE

West Bound I3 indicates the buses with wheel chair access
Bus Stop (Japanese) Bus Stop First Bus Last Bus
RULEBNR Y E— Tsuyama-Kouiki-Basu-Senta 7:20 18:20
WREH LAl Fukiyamachi-Alune-mae 7:23 18:23
BYUBISEAD Yakkodoori-Syoutengai-iriguchi 7:24 18:24
SEASERT Houmukyoku-mae 7:25 18:25
FHHIpral Saibansyo-mae 7:27 18:27
it & Kitamachi 7:28 18:28
BAAE Shirokitabashi 7:29 18:29
UG Higashisyou-mae 7:31 18:31
REEHRATE Syurakuen-Shiyakusyo-mae 7:31 18:31
&P Shiyakusyo-nishi 7:32 18:32
w 4t Yamakita 7:32 18:32
Xk a—1t0 Bunkasenta-kitaguchi 7:33 18:33
W Sange 7:34 18:34
Bt R—wi Kankousenta-mae 7:36 18:36
thd Nakanochou 7:39 18:39
PR Tenjinbashi 7:40 18:40
RE Matsubara-mukai 7:41 18:41
A =SV lisutolando-mae 7:42 18:42
2R Higashitsuyama 7:43 18:43
JIIE_E Kawasaki-kami 7:44 18:44
kBT Kaneda-naka 7:44 18:44
31 Kanedabashi 7:45 18:45
RSPk Tsuyama-chuoubyouin 7:47 18:47
ik T Chuoubyouin-shita 7:47 18:47
OB Kanedabashi 7:49 18:49
E:Jaalea Kaneda-naka 7:49 18:49
U Kawasaki 7:50 18:50
RZWFRO Higashitsuyama-ekiguchi 7:51 18:51
A B Oota 7:51 18:51
£ Gyokurin 7:52 18:52
SRARR Higashi-matsubara 7:53 18:53
SMEB Furuhaida 7:53 18:53
SREH Higashi-shinmachi 7:54 18:54
T Nishi-shinmachi 7:55 18:55
S eped:i)) Sk Nakanocho-kyoku-mae 7:56 18:56
AREBE] Haidamachi 7:57 18:57
X 1B Oohashi 7:58 18:58
Bt R—Hi Kankousenta-mae 7:59 18:59
AT Ootemachi 8:00 19:00
RUBENR 52— Tsuyama-Kouiki-Basu-Senta 8:04 19:04

0 EO44 0






